
2009/2010 Tentative2009/2010 Tentative2009/2010 Tentative 2009/2010 Tentative 
BudgetBudgetBudgetBudget

July 7 2009July 7 2009July 7, 2009July 7, 2009



2009/2010 Budget Presentation2009/2010 Budget Presentation

July 7, 2009 (Special Council Meeting)y , ( p g)
Adopt Tentative Budget

July 14 & 21, 2009 y ,
Publish budget in the newspapers

July 23 2009 (Regular Council Meeting)July 23, 2009 (Regular Council Meeting)
Public Hearing & adoption of Final Budget

August 6, 2009 (Special Council Meeting)
Adopt Property Tax Levy
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Changes since last Work StudyChanges since last Work Studyg yg y
Removed repayment of vehicle loan to the 

Water Fund $35 000Water Fund  $35,000
Moved Public Works Director’s salary to 

Water Enterprise Fund $138 000Water Enterprise Fund $138,000
$1,000,000 loan from the Water Enterprise 

Fund to General Fund
Increase in VLT taxes based on League 

estimate  $50,000
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ChangesChanges--ContinuedContinuedChangesChanges ContinuedContinued

Increased funding for Animal Control toIncreased funding for Animal Control to 
$88,800 from $35,000--$53,800

Increase in Property Tax Revenue $68 300Increase in Property Tax Revenue $68,300
Ending Fund Balance in the General Fund
$647,009
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2009/2010 Budget 2009/2010 Budget –– ALL FUNDSALL FUNDS
SOURCES
Beginning Balance $  14,948,901
Revenues $ 22 523 300Revenues $  22,523,300
Grants $  21,027,400
Transfers In $    2,783,881
Loans In $ 3 ,225,000Loans In $    3 ,225,000
Other Source $       980,800
Total Sources $  67,209,482

USES
Operations $ 26,144,711
Transfers Out $   2,783,881
Capital Improvements $ 25,570,800
Loans Out $    1,100,000
Debt Repayment $   1,627,800
T t l U $ 57 227 192
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Total Uses $ 57,227,192

ENDING BALANCE $   9,982,290



2009/10 Budget Sources and Uses By Fund Group2009/10 Budget Sources and Uses By Fund Group
Restricted Restricted

General Fund
Restricted 
Operations

Restricted 
Capital Debt Service  Water Total All Funds

SOURCES OF FUNDS
Beginning Balance $886,200 $2,045,500 $1,962,701 $1,575,600 $8,478,900 $14,948,901g g $ , $ , , $ , , $ , , $ , , $ , ,
Revenues $12,384,300 $5,039,600 $152,700 $907,400 $4,039,300 $22,523,300
Grants $404,300 $1,767,900 $6,470,200 $0 $12,385,000 $21,027,400
Transfer In $5,000 $662,230 $136,600 $480,051 $1,500,000 $2,783,881
Debt Service $0 $0 $3,225,000 $0 $0 $3,225,000Debt Service $0 $0 $3,225,000 $0 $0 $3,225,000
Loans In $1,000,000 $0 $100,000 $0 $0 $1,100,000
Other Sources $0 $260,200 $0 $360,000 $980,800 $1,601,000
TOTAL SOURCES $14,679,800 $9,775,430 $12,047,201 $3,323,051 $27,384,000 $67,209,482

USES
Operations $13,248,661 $6,403,300 $1,475,000 $0 $5,017,750 $26,144,711
Capital Improvements $43 000 $1 591 000 $10 079 300 $0 $13 857 500 $25 570 800Capital Improvements $43,000 $1,591,000 $10,079,300 $0 $13,857,500 $25,570,800
Loans Out $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,100,000 $1,100,000
Debt Repayment $0 $0 $0 $1,627,800 $0 $1,627,800
Transfer Out $741,130 $141,200 $96,551 $0 $1,805,000 $2,783,881
TOTAL USES $14 032 791 $8 135 500 $11 650 851 $1 627 800 $21 780 250 $57 227 192
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TOTAL USES $14,032,791 $8,135,500 $11,650,851 $1,627,800 $21,780,250 $57,227,192



2009/10 Budget vs. Prior Year Budgets2009/10 Budget vs. Prior Year Budgets
Town of Payson, Arizona

Original Adopted Budgets 2006/07 to 2009/10 Proposed

2009/010 vs. 2008/09
Budget Category 2006/07 2007/08 2008/09 2009/10 $               

I /
%        

I /Increase/ 
(Decrease)

Increase/  
(Decreas

SOURCES

Beginning Balance $8,687,757 $9,140,275 $13,658,375 $14,948,901 $1,290,526 9.45%g g

Revenues $24,063,461 $29,470,980 $28,856,000 $49,559,581 $20,703,581 71.75%

Other $8,247,542 $4,516,140 $2,021,500 $2,701,000 $679,500 33.61%

Total Sources $40,998,760 $43,127,395 $44,535,875 $67,209,482 $22,673,607 50.91%

USES

Operations $23,476,495 $27,222,961 $24,488,621 $26,144,711 $1,656,090 6.76%

Cap. Improvements $9,514,138 $6,186,440 $8,328,300 $25,570,800 $17,242,500 207.04%

Debt Repayment $1,969,284 $1,293,650 $1,255,400 $1,627,800 $372,400 29.66%

Other $4,435,392 $4,516,140 $2,021,500 $3,883,881 $1,862,381 92.13%

Total Uses $39,395,309 $39,219,191 $36,093,821 $57,227,192 $21,133,371 58.55%
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ENDING BALANCE $1,603,451 $3,908,204 $8,442,054 $9,982,290 $1,540,236 18.24%



2009/10 Budget vs. Prior Year Adopted Budgets2009/10 Budget vs. Prior Year Adopted Budgets
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REVENUESREVENUESREVENUESREVENUES

• Estimated revenues:Estimated revenues:
– General Fund $13,793,600
– HURF 1,918,000HURF 1,918,000
– Other Special Revenues 5,811,930
– Capital Project Funds 10,084,500p j , ,
– Debt Service Funds 1,747,451
– Water Enterprise 18,905,100

Total Revenues $52,260,581
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2009/10 Revenues:  $52,260,581, ,
Water
37%37%

Debt
3%

Gen Fund
26%

Restricted Cap
19% 26%

Restricted Ops
15%

19%



Sources of RevenueSources of Revenue

2009/10 2008/09 2008/09

Type Proposed Budget Revised

Taxes 12,740,900 14,549,300 13,465,200 

Licenses & Permits 526 100 697 600 616 500Licenses & Permits 526,100 697,600 616,500 

Intergovernmental 4,963,101 3,671,100 1,984,550 

Economic Stimulus 17,185,000 - -

Charges for Service 4,688,100 5,241,800 4,543,600 

Fines & Forfeitures 216,000 220,000 186,000 

L f W t 1 100 000Loans from Water 1,100,000 - -

Miscellaneous 7,076,700 3,825,500 2,752,600 

Transfers In 2,783,881 2,021,500 423,600 

1111

, ,

Total Revenue 51,279,782 30,226,800 23,972,050 
Does not include Depreciation



Sources of Revenue ChartSources of Revenue ChartSources of Revenue ChartSources of Revenue Chart
2009/10 Revenue by Type - All Funds
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2009/2010 Grant Detail (1)2009/2010 Grant Detail (1)2009/2010 Grant Detail (1)2009/2010 Grant Detail (1)
• Grants

E i Sti l $17 185 000– Economic Stimulus - $17,185,000
• $450,000 Fire Station #11 Remodel

$250 000 Additional CDBG Funding• $250,000 Additional CDBG Funding
• $300,000 Housing Grants
• $3 800 000 Joint Fire Station Construction$3,800,000 Joint Fire Station Construction
• $1,800,000 Tonto Apache/Town Reclamation 

Project
• $10,585,000 C.C. Cragin Pipeline Project
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2009/2010 Grants Detail (2)2009/2010 Grants Detail (2)( )( )
• Public Works - $1,060,300

– Streets
– Airport

• Community Development - $925,000
CDBG & Main Street– CDBG & Main Street

• Fire Services - $1,167,700
– SAFER grantg
– Equipment

• Law Enforcement – $689,400
Various overtime reimbursement grants– Various overtime reimbursement grants

– COPs grant
– Equipment
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2009/10 Expenditures:  $57,227,192

TransfersD bt Transfers 
Out
5%

Debt
3%

Loans Out
2%

Capital
45%

Operations
45%



2009/10 Operations:  $26,144,711

General      
Government

23%

Library
2%

Water
19%

Public Works
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Parks, Recreation & 
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Comm Dev
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Fire
14%

Police
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2009/2010 Expenditures by Function2009/2010 Expenditures by Function
FUNCTION PROPOSED BUDGET

Council $135,800

Clerk/Elections/IT $885,600

Manager/HR $262,500

Central Services/Ins $3,431,800

Financial Services $507,000

Tourism, Economic Vitality $292,600, y $ ,

Attorney $504,900

Magistrate Court $234,000

Police $6,153,861

Fire $3,787,200

Community Development $1,552,200

Public Works $2,352,100

Parks & Recreation $546,900,

Library $462,500

Water $5,035,750

Capital $25,570,800

$

1717

Debt Service $1,627,800

Transfers Out/Loans Out $3,883,881

TOTAL $57,227,192



2009/10 Capital Improvements2009/10 Capital Improvements2009/10 Capital Improvements2009/10 Capital Improvements

Streets/Drainage $ 2 280 000
Airport

4%
Water
60%

Community
3%Streets/Drainage $  2,280,000

Water                   $15,169,200
Community $     882,600
Parks $ 0

4%60%

Parks $          0
Airport               $  1,021,000
Facilities $  6,218,000
Total CIP $ 25 570 800Total CIP $ 25,570,800

Streets
9%

Parks
0%

Facilities
24%
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Capital Projects Capital Projects --
St t/D i I tSt t/D i I tStreet/Drainage ImprovementsStreet/Drainage Improvements

Project 2009/010Budget Estimated Total CostProject 2009/010Budget Estimated Total Cost
Mud Springs Rd Phase 2 $5,000 $900,000

Wade Lane Sidewalk $50,000 $50,000

Airport Rd Traffic Control $390,000 $390,000

Bonita St Phase 2 & 3 $10,000 $1,200,000

Cedar Lane ID $200 000 $200 000Cedar Lane ID $200,000 $200,000

Ranch del Tonto ID $1,500,000 $1,500,000

Pavement Preservation $125,000 Ongoing

Total $2,280,000 -
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Capital Projects Capital Projects --Water ImprovementsWater Improvements

Project 2009/2010 
Budget

Total Estimated 
Cost

Reserve Well Development $120,000 Ongoing
Environmental Projects $1,216,700 Ongoing
C.C. Cragin Water Line $10,660,000 $10,660,000
Tonto Apache Tribe Reclamation $1 800 000 $1 800 000Tonto Apache Tribe Reclamation $1,800,000 $1,800,000
Equipment $287,500 $287,500
Water Lines $150,000 Ongoing
R d R l S d $30 000 $30 000Radon Removal Study $30,000 $30,000
Building Improvements $40,000 $40,000
Event Center Booster $150,000 $150,000
Boat Launch $10,000 $10,000
Draught Management Plan $5,000 $5,000
McKamey Waterline $200 000 $200 000

2020

McKamey Waterline $200,000 $200,000
Green Valley Lakes Shoreline $500,000 $500,000

Total $15,169,200 -



Capital Projects Capital Projects --
C it I tC it I tCommunity ImprovementsCommunity Improvements

Projects 2009/2010 Budget Total Estimated Cost

Housing $300,000 On-going
Main Street 
I t (G t )

$332,600 $332,600
Improvements (Grants)
CDBG (Grants) $250,000 On-going

T t l $882 600Total $882,600 -

2121



Capital Projects Capital Projects --
Ai t I tAi t I tAirport ImprovementsAirport Improvements

Project 2009/10 Budget Estimated Total Cost

Land Purchase $620,000 $620,000

Environmental 
Assessment

$401,000 $401,000
Assessment

Total $1,021,000 $1,021,000
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Capital Projects Capital Projects --
F iliti I tF iliti I tFacilities ImprovementsFacilities Improvements

Project 2009/2010 Budget Estimated Total Cost

Equipment $43 000 $43 000Equipment $43,000 $43,000

Fire Station #11 Crew 
Quarters

$850,000 $450,000

Fire Station #13 
Construction

$5,325,000 $3,800,000

Total $6,218,000 $4,293,000, , , ,
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2009/10 Debt Repayment 2009/10 Debt Repayment --
$1,627,800$1,627,800$1,627,800$1,627,800

$2,500,000

$3,000,000

$2,000,000

, ,

$1,000,000

$1,500,000

$500,000

, ,
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2009/10 Debt Repayment 2009/10 Debt Repayment --
$1,627,800$1,627,800$1,627,800$1,627,800

Lease/Purchases $146,900

E L Rd I Di i $231 900East Loop Rd Imp District $231,900

Westerly Rd Imp Dist $82,100

R P k D bt S i $92 200Rumsey Park Debt Service $92,200

Green Valley Park Bonds $202,700

Ai t/PW I t $211 300Airport/PW Improvements $211,300

Public Safety Technology/Fire 
Station #13

$376,200

Cedar Lane Improvement District $142,250

Rancho del Tonto Improvement $142,250

2525

District

Total $1,627,800



Questions/SuggestionsQuestions/SuggestionsQuestions/SuggestionsQuestions/Suggestions

• Questions?Questions?

S ti ?• Suggestions?

• Changes?
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